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1st Quarter: 48 Days 3rd Quarter: 45 Days

2nd Quarter: 38 Days 4th Quarter: 46 Days

1st Semester: 86 Days 2nd Semester: 91 Days

= Professional Learning - No School for Students

= Teacher Workday - No School for Students

= Marion County Public Schools Holiday - No School

= Ina A. Colen Academy Holiday - No School

= First Day of School

= Last Day of School - 11:30 am Early Release Day

Ina A. Colen Academy 
2024-2025 Instructional Calendar

Weather Make-Up Options: November 25, 2024, November 26, 2024, January 7, 2025, April 18, 2025.

Based off the Marion County Public Schools 2024-25 Instructional Calendar



Monday, August 5 - Friday, August 9 Pre-Planning (5 Weekdays)

Monday, August 12 First Day for Students

Monday, September 2 School Holiday - Labor Day - No School

Thursday, October 17 End of First Quarter

Friday, October 18 Teacher Workday - No School for Students

Monday, November 25 - Friday, November 29 School Holiday - Thanksgiving Break - No School

Friday, December 20 End of Second Quarter

Thursday, December 19 - Friday, January 3 Winter Break (12 weekdays) - No School

Monday, January 6 - Tuesday, January 7 Teacher Workdays - No School for Students

Wednesday, January 8 Classes Resume for Students

Monday, January 20 School Holiday - MLK Day - No School

Monday, February 17 School Holiday - President’s Day - No School

Thursday, March 13 End of Third Quarter

Friday, March 14 Teacher Workday - No School for Students

Monday, March 17 - Friday, March 21 Spring Break (5 weekdays) - No School

Friday, April 18 Mid-Term Break - No School

Monday, April 21 Teacher Workday - No School for Students

Monday, May 26 School Holiday - Memorial Day - No School

Thursday, May 29 Last Day for Students

Friday, May 30 Post-Planning Day for Teachers

Ina A. Colen Academy 
2024-2025 Instructional Calendar

Weather Make-Up Options: November 25, 2024, November 26, 2024, January 7, 2025, April 18, 2025.

Based off the Marion County Public Schools 2024-25 Instructional Calendar


